
East Erie Street and North St. Clair Avenue Buildings Demolition 

Lake County Land Reutilization Corporation

Project No. 232296

Bid Opening Date: April 30, 2024

BID SUMMARY

Eagle Abatement & Demolituion

Proposal A2 - Asbestos Abatement and Hazardous Material Removal 32,375.85

Proposal B2 - Asbestos Abatement and Hazardous Material Removal 30,736.31

Proposal C1 - Building Demolition 140,650.00

Proposal C2 - Asbestos Abatement and Hazardous Material Removal 3,401.00

Proposal D2 - Asbestos Abatement and Hazardous Material Removal 17,269.85

Total 224,433.01

ProQuality Demolition

Proposal A1 - Building Demolition 87,000.00

Proposal B1 - Building Demolition 167,000.00

Proposal D1 - Building Demolition 113,800.00

Total 367,800.00

Project Total 592,233.01



East Erie Street and North St. Clair Avenue Buildings Demolition 

Lake County Land Reutilization Corporation

Project No. 232296

Bid Opening Date: April 30, 2024

BID TABULATION

Adams Services. Inc. Baumann Enterprises, Inc. C & J Contractors, Inc. Eagle Abatement & Demolition Hallmark Excavating, Inc. Pillar Excavating & Demolition ProQuality Demolition Safeair Contractors Inc. Siegel Excavating, LLC 
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99 East Erie Street

Proposal A1 - Building Demolition

1 Building Demolition 1 LUMP 52,000.00 52,000.00 38,888.00 38,888.00 40,000.00 40,000.00 38,600.00 38,600.00 49,062.50 49,062.50 80,960.00 80,960.00 53,000.00 53,000.00 0.00 0.00 35,000.00 35,000.00

2 Backfill 2,000 CY 5.00 15.00 20.00 40,000.00 9.00 9.00 18.00 36,000.00 15.00 10.00 25.00 50,000.00 15.00 5.00 20.00 40,000.00 10.00 9.50 19.50 39,000.00 11.97 23,940.00 3.00 5.00 8.00 16,000.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 15.00 20.00 40,000.00

3 Allowance 1 LUMP 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

A1 Foundation Abatement 1 LUMP 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 No Bid 40,000.00 40,000.00 14,490.00 14,490.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 0.00 No Bid 8,000.00 8,000.00 0.00 0.00 35,600.00 35,600.00

Total Bid Amount - Base Bid and Alternate 107,000.00 Non-Resp. 140,000.00 103,090.00 123,062.50 Non-Resp. 87,000.00 No Bid 120,600.00

Proposal A2

 Asbestos Abatement and Hazardous Material Removal

2a HVAC Duct Tape – Beige (Telecom Room) 10 LF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25.07 13.49 38.56 385.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60.00 20.00 80.00 800.00 15.00 5.00 20.00 200.00

2b HVAC Duct Tape – Beige (Furnace Open Area) 20 LF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25.07 13.49 38.56 771.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60.00 20.00 80.00 1,600.00 15.00 5.00 20.00 400.00

2c Duct Insulation (Room 3) 300 SF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16.65 8.96 25.61 7,683.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 2.00 8.00 2,400.00 15.00 5.00 20.00 6,000.00

2d Linoleum Flooring – Pebble stone (Bathroom) 20 SF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 59.65 32.12 91.77 1,835.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30.00 10.00 40.00 800.00 15.00 5.00 20.00 400.00

2e Drywall System – Wall (Rear Porch) 150 SF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 13.47 7.26 20.73 3,109.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25.00 7.00 32.00 4,800.00 25.00 10.00 35.00 5,250.00

2f Plaster – Ceiling (Room 1 w/Closet) 225 SF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.90 4.25 12.15 2,733.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 13.00 3.00 16.00 3,600.00 25.00 10.00 35.00 7,875.00

2g Plaster – Ceiling (Room 2 w/Closet) 136 SF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.90 4.25 12.15 1,652.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.00 3.00 12.00 1,632.00 25.00 10.00 35.00 4,760.00

2h Plaster – Ceiling (Room 3 w/Closet) 126 SF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.90 4.25 12.15 1,530.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.00 3.00 12.00 1,512.00 25.00 10.00 35.00 4,410.00

2i Plaster – Ceiling (Room 4 w/Closet) 148 SF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.90 4.25 12.15 1,798.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.00 3.00 12.00 1,776.00 25.00 10.00 35.00 5,180.00

2j Plaster – Ceiling (Room 5) 134 SF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.90 4.25 12.15 1,628.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.00 3.00 12.00 1,608.00 25.00 10.00 35.00 4,690.00

2k Plaster – Ceiling (Room 6) 134 LF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.90 4.25 12.15 1,628.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.00 3.00 12.00 1,608.00 25.00 10.00 35.00 4,690.00

2l Plaster – Ceiling (Hallway) 118 SF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.90 4.25 12.15 1,433.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30.00 17.47 47.47 5,601.46 25.00 10.00 35.00 4,130.00

2m
Universal Waste – Fluorescent Lamps, Ballasts, Emergency 

Light Batteries, Diesel Fuel, CFC Refrigerants, etc. as noted in 

Survey

1 LUMP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 770.90 415.10 1,186.00 1,186.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 500.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

2 Allowance 1 LUMP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

Total Bid Amount - Base Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid 32,375.85 No Bid No Bid No Bid 34,737.46 57,985.00

Proposal A3 - Combined (A1 & A2)

1 Proposal A1 - Building Demolition 1 LUMP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30,000.00 8,600.00 38,600.00 38,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 35,000.00 35,000.00

1 Proposal A1 – Backfill 2,000 CY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15.00 5.00 20.00 40,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 15.00 20.00 40,000.00

2 Proposal A2 – Asbestos Abatement

2a. HVAC Duct Tape – Beige (Telecom Room) 10 LF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25.07 13.49 38.56 385.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15.00 5.00 20.00 200.00

2b. HVAC Duct Tape – Beige (Furnace Open Area) 20 LF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25.07 13.49 38.56 771.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15.00 5.00 20.00 400.00

2c. Duct Insulation (Room 3) 300 SF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16.65 8.96 25.61 7,683.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15.00 5.00 20.00 6,000.00

2d. Linoleum Flooring – Pebble stone (Bathroom) 20 SF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 59.65 32.12 91.77 1,835.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15.00 5.00 20.00 400.00

2e. Drywall System – Wall (Rear Porch) 150 SF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 13.47 7.26 20.73 3,109.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25.00 10.00 35.00 5,250.00

2f. Plaster – Ceiling (Room 1 w/Closet) 225 SF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.90 4.25 12.15 2,733.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25.00 10.00 35.00 7,875.00

2g. Plaster – Ceiling (Room 2 w/Closet) 136 SF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.90 4.25 12.15 1,652.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25.00 10.00 35.00 4,760.00

2h. Plaster – Ceiling (Room 3 w/Closet) 126 SF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.90 4.25 12.15 1,530.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25.00 10.00 35.00 4,410.00

2i. Plaster – Ceiling (Room 4 w/Closet) 148 SF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.90 4.25 12.15 1,798.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25.00 10.00 35.00 5,180.00

2j. Plaster – Ceiling (Room 5) 134 SF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.90 4.25 12.15 1,628.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25.00 10.00 35.00 4,690.00

2k. Plaster – Ceiling (Room 6) 134 SF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.90 4.25 12.15 1,628.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25.00 10.00 35.00 4,690.00

2l. Plaster – Ceiling (Hallway) 118 SF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.90 4.25 12.15 1,433.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25.00 10.00 35.00 4,130.00

2m
Universal Waste – Fluorescent Lamps, Ballasts, Emergency 

Light Batteries, Diesel Fuel, CFC Refrigerants, etc. as noted in 

Survey

1 LUMP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 770.90 415.10 1,186.00 1,186.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

1/2 Allowances 1 LUMP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 15,000.00

A3 Foundation Abatement 1 LUMP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,490.00 14,490.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 35,600.00 35,600.00

Total Bid Amount - Combined Base Bid and Alternate No Bid No Bid No Bid 135,465.85 No Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid 178,585.00



125 East Erie Street

Proposal B1 - Building Demolition

1 Building Demolition 1 LUMP 0.00 0.00 111,000.00 111,000.00 180,000.00 180,000.00 127,700.00 127,700.00 139,930.00 139,930.00 275,744.00 275,744.00 123,000.00 123,000.00 0.00 0.00 189,000.00 189,000.00

2 Backfill 4,000 CY 0.00 0.00 9.00 9.00 18.00 72,000.00 15.00 10.00 25.00 100,000.00 15.00 5.00 20.00 80,000.00 4.50 15.00 19.50 78,000.00 11.95 47,800.00 3.00 2.00 5.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 15.00 20.00 80,000.00

3 Allowance 1 LUMP 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

B1 Foundation Abatement 1 LUMP 0.00 0.00 0.00 No Bid 110,000.00 110,000.00 10,856.00 10,856.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 No Bid 14,000.00 14,000.00 0.00 0.00 37,000.00 37,000.00

Total Bid Amount - Base Bid and Alternate No Bid Non-Resp. 400,000.00 228,556.00 277,930.00 Non-Resp. 167,000.00 No Bid 316,000.00

Proposal B2

Asbestos Abatement and Hazardous Material Removal

2a. Sink Bottom Coating – Black (Kitchen – Lower Level) 1 EACH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 360.30 194.00 554.30 554.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30.00 20.00 50.00 50.00 45.00 45.00

2b. 12X12 Floor Tile and Mastic – Green (File Room Upper Level) 375 SF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.94 1.05 2.99 1,121.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.50 1.00 4.50 1,687.50 6.00 6.00 12.00 4,500.00

2c.
12X12 Floor Tile and Mastic - Green (Office 13 Room Upper 

Level)
140 SF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.94 1.05 2.99 418.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.50 1.00 4.50 630.00 6.00 6.00 12.00 1,680.00

2d.
12X12 Floor Tile and Mastic – Gray & Green (Lobby Upper 

Level)
200 SF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.94 1.05 2.99 598.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.50 1.00 4.50 900.00 6.00 6.00 12.00 2,400.00

2e.
12X12 Floor Tile and Mastic – Gray & Green (Open Office Upper 

Level)
165 SF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.94 1.05 2.99 493.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.50 1.00 4.50 742.50 6.00 6.00 12.00 1,980.00

2f.
12X12 Floor Tile and Mastic – Green (Offices 14-16 Upper 

Level)
390 SF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.94 1.05 2.99 1,166.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.50 1.00 4.50 1,755.00 6.00 6.00 12.00 4,680.00

2g. Carpet Adhesive – Black/Brown (Lunchroom Upper Level) 260 SF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.94 1.05 2.99 777.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.50 1.00 4.50 1,170.00 6.00 6.00 12.00 3,120.00

2h.
Carpet Adhesive – Black/Brown (Conference Room Upper 

Level)
250 SF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.94 1.05 2.99 747.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.50 1.00 4.50 1,125.00 6.00 6.00 12.00 3,000.00

2i.
Carpet Adhesive – Black/Brown (Large Conference Room 

Upper Level)
660 SF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.94 1.05 2.99 1,973.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.50 1.00 4.50 2,970.00 6.00 6.00 12.00 7,920.00

2j. Carpet Adhesive – Black/Brown (Conference Office Upper Level) 130 SF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.94 1.05 2.99 388.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.50 1.00 4.50 585.00 6.00 6.00 12.00 1,560.00

2k.
Carpet Adhesive – Black/Brown/Tan (Telecom Room Upper 

Level)
80 SF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.94 1.05 2.99 239.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.50 1.00 4.50 360.00 6.00 6.00 12.00 960.00

2l.
Carpet Adhesive – Black/Brown/Tan (Storage Room Upper 

Level)
150 SF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.94 1.05 2.99 448.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.50 1.00 4.50 675.00 6.00 6.00 12.00 1,800.00

2m.
Carpet Adhesive – Black/Brown/Tan (Engineer’s Open Area 

Upper Level)
375 SF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.94 1.05 2.99 1,121.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.50 1.00 4.50 1,687.50 6.00 6.00 12.00 4,500.00

2n.
Carpet Adhesive – Black/Brown/Tan (Water Dept Offices 1-3 

Upper Level)
360 SF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.94 1.05 2.99 1,076.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.50 1.00 4.50 1,620.00 6.00 6.00 12.00 4,320.00

2o
12X12 Floor Tile and Mastic – Green (Water Dept Offices 1-3 

Upper Level)
360 SF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.94 1.05 2.99 1,076.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.50 1.00 4.50 1,620.00 6.00 6.00 12.00 4,320.00

2p
Carpet Adhesive – Black/Brown/Tan (Water Dept Open Area 

Upper Level)
1,000 SF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.94 1.05 2.99 2,990.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.00 3.15 10.15 10,150.00 6.00 6.00 12.00 12,000.00

2q
12X12 Floor Tile and Mastic – Green (Water Dept Open Area 

Upper Level)
1,000 SF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.94 1.05 2.99 2,990.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.50 1.00 4.50 4,500.00 6.00 6.00 12.00 12,000.00

2r
Carpet Adhesive – Black/Brown/Tan (Water Dept Offices 4-6 

Upper Level)
360 SF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.94 1.05 2.99 1,076.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.50 1.00 4.50 1,620.00 6.00 6.00 12.00 4,320.00

2s
12X12 Floor Tile and Mastic – Green (Water Dept Offices 4-6 

Upper Level)
360 SF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.94 1.05 2.99 1,076.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 2.22 8.22 2,959.20 6.00 6.00 12.00 4,320.00

2t
Carpet Adhesive – Black/Brown/Tan (Water Dept Equip Storage 

Upper Level)
100 SF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.94 1.05 2.99 299.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.50 1.00 4.50 450.00 6.00 6.00 12.00 1,200.00

2u
12X12 Floor Tile and Mastic – Green (Water Dept Equip 

Storage Upper Level)
100 SF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.94 1.05 2.99 299.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.50 1.00 4.50 450.00 6.00 6.00 12.00 1,200.00

2v 12X12 Floor Tile and Mastic – Green (Corridor 2 Upper Level) 384 SF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.94 1.05 2.99 1,148.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.50 1.00 4.50 1,728.00 6.00 6.00 12.00 4,608.00

2w
12X12 Floor Tile and Mastic – Gray & Green (Restroom Upper 

Level)
100 SF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.94 1.05 2.99 299.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.50 1.00 4.50 450.00 6.00 6.00 12.00 1,200.00

2x
Universal Waste – Fluorescent Lamps, Ballasts, Emergency 

Light Batteries, Diesel Fuel, CFC Refrigerants, etc. as noted in 

Survey

1 LUMP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,182.70 1,175.30 3,358.00 3,358.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,000.00 3,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00

1/2 Allowances 1 LUMP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

Total Bid Amount - Base Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid 30,736.31 No Bid No Bid No Bid 54,884.70 100,633.00

Proposal B3 - Combined (B1 & B2)

1 Proposal A1 - Building Demolition 1 LUMP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 90,000.00 37,700.00 127,700.00 127,700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 189,000.00 189,000.00

1 Proposal B1 – Backfill 4,000 CY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15.00 5.00 20.00 80,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 15.00 20.00 80,000.00

2 Proposal B2 – Asbestos Abatement

2a. Sink Bottom Coating – Black (Kitchen – Lower Level) 1 EACH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 360.30 194.00 554.30 554.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 45.00 45.00

2b. 12X12 Floor Tile and Mastic – Green (File Room Upper Level) 375 SF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.94 1.05 2.99 1,121.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 6.00 12.00 4,500.00

2c.
12X12 Floor Tile and Mastic - Green (Office 13 Room Upper 

Level)
140 SF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.94 1.05 2.99 418.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 6.00 12.00 1,680.00

2d.
12X12 Floor Tile and Mastic – Gray & Green (Lobby Upper 

Level)
200 SF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.94 1.05 2.99 598.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 6.00 12.00 2,400.00

2e.
12X12 Floor Tile and Mastic – Gray & Green (Open Office Upper 

Level)
165 SF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.94 1.05 2.99 493.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 6.00 12.00 1,980.00

2f.
12X12 Floor Tile and Mastic – Green (Offices 14-16 Upper 

Level)
390 SF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.94 1.05 2.99 1,166.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 6.00 12.00 4,680.00

2g. Carpet Adhesive – Black/Brown (Lunchroom Upper Level) 260 SF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.94 1.05 2.99 777.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 6.00 12.00 3,120.00

2h.
Carpet Adhesive – Black/Brown (Conference Room Upper 

Level)
250 SF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.94 1.05 2.99 747.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 6.00 12.00 3,000.00

2i.
Carpet Adhesive – Black/Brown (Large Conference Room 

Upper Level)
660 SF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.94 1.05 2.99 1,973.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 6.00 12.00 7,920.00

2j. Carpet Adhesive – Black/Brown (Conference Office Upper Level) 130 SF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.94 1.05 2.99 388.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 6.00 12.00 1,560.00

2k.
Carpet Adhesive – Black/Brown/Tan (Telecom Room Upper 

Level)
80 SF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.94 1.05 2.99 239.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 6.00 12.00 960.00

2l.
Carpet Adhesive – Black/Brown/Tan (Storage Room Upper 

Level)
150 SF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.94 1.05 2.99 448.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 6.00 12.00 1,800.00

2m.
Carpet Adhesive – Black/Brown/Tan (Engineer’s Open Area 

Upper Level)
375 SF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.94 1.05 2.99 1,121.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 6.00 12.00 4,500.00

2n.
Carpet Adhesive – Black/Brown/Tan (Water Dept Offices 1-3 

Upper Level)
360 SF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.94 1.05 2.99 1,076.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 6.00 12.00 4,320.00

2o
12X12 Floor Tile and Mastic – Green (Water Dept Offices 1-3 

Upper Level)
360 SF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.94 1.05 2.99 1,076.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 6.00 12.00 4,320.00

2p
Carpet Adhesive – Black/Brown/Tan (Water Dept Open Area 

Upper Level)
1,000 SF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.94 1.05 2.99 2,990.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 6.00 12.00 12,000.00

2q
12X12 Floor Tile and Mastic – Green (Water Dept Open Area 

Upper Level)
1,000 SF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.94 1.05 2.99 2,990.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 6.00 12.00 12,000.00

2r
Carpet Adhesive – Black/Brown/Tan (Water Dept Offices 4-6 

Upper Level)
360 SF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.94 1.05 2.99 1,076.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 6.00 12.00 4,320.00

2s
12X12 Floor Tile and Mastic – Green (Water Dept Offices 4-6 

Upper Level)
360 SF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.94 1.05 2.99 1,076.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 6.00 12.00 4,320.00

2t
Carpet Adhesive – Black/Brown/Tan (Water Dept Equip Storage 

Upper Level)
100 SF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.94 1.05 2.99 299.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 6.00 12.00 1,200.00

2u
12X12 Floor Tile and Mastic – Green (Water Dept Equip 

Storage Upper Level)
100 SF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.94 1.05 2.99 299.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 6.00 12.00 1,200.00

2v 12X12 Floor Tile and Mastic – Green (Corridor 2 Upper Level) 384 SF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.94 1.05 2.99 1,148.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 6.00 12.00 4,608.00

2w
12X12 Floor Tile and Mastic – Gray & Green (Restroom Upper 

Level)
100 SF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.94 1.05 2.99 299.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 6.00 12.00 1,200.00

2x
Universal Waste – Fluorescent Lamps, Ballasts, Emergency 

Light Batteries, Diesel Fuel, CFC Refrigerants, etc. as noted in 

Survey

1 LUMP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,182.70 1,175.30 3,358.00 3,358.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,000.00 8,000.00

1/2 Allowances 1 LUMP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 15,000.00

B3 Foundation Abatement 1 LUMP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,856.00 10,856.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 37,000.00 37,000.00

Total Bid Amount - Combined Base Bid and Alternate No Bid No Bid No Bid 259,292.31 No Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid 416,633.00



175 East Erie Street

Proposal C1 - Building Demolition

1 Building Demolition 1 LUMP 148,123.00 148,123.00 147,888.00 147,888.00 120,500.00 120,500.00 120,650.00 120,650.00 235,000.00 235,000.00 59,990.00 59,990.00 146,000.00 146,000.00 0.00 0.00 150,000.00 150,000.00

2 Backfill 500 CY 5.00 15.00 20.00 10,000.00 9.00 9.00 18.00 9,000.00 15.00 10.00 25.00 12,500.00 15.00 5.00 20.00 10,000.00 3.50 16.00 19.50 9,750.00 11.88 5,940.00 5.00 5.00 10.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 15.00 20.00 10,000.00

3 Allowance 1 LUMP 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

Total Bid Amount - Base Bid and Alternate 168,123.00 166,888.00 143,000.00 140,650.00 254,750.00 75,930.00 161,000.00 No Bid 170,000.00

Withdrew

Propsal C2 - Hazardous Material Removal

2a
Universal Waste – Fluorescent Lamps, Ballasts, Emergency 

Light Batteries, Diesel Fuel, CFC Refrigerants, etc. as noted in 

Survey

1 LUMP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,210.65 1,190.35 3,401.00 3,401.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Bid Amount - Base Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid 3,401.00 No Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid

Proposal C3 - Combined (C1 & C2)

1 Proposal C1 - Building Demolition 1 LUMP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 90,000.00 30,650.00 120,650.00 120,650.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1 Proposal C1 – Backfill 500 CY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15.00 5.00 20.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2 Proposal C2 – Hazardous Waste Removal

2a
Universal Waste – Fluorescent Lamps, Ballasts, Emergency 

Light Batteries, Diesel Fuel, CFC Refrigerants, etc. as noted in 

Survey

1 LUMP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,210.65 1,190.35 3,401.00 3,401.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1/2 Allowances 1 LUMP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Bid Amount - Combined Base Bid and Alternate No Bid No Bid No Bid 149,051.00 No Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid



209 North St. Clair

Proposal D1 - Building Demolition

1 Building Demolition 1 LUMP 85,000.00 85,000.00 118,000.00 118,000.00 89,643.00 89,643.00 76,730.00 76,730.00 88,592.50 88,592.50 55,464.00 55,464.00 79,800.00 79,800.00 0.00 0.00 40,000.00 40,000.00

2 Backfill 1,000 CY 5.00 15.00 20.00 20,000.00 9.00 9.00 18.00 18,000.00 15.00 10.00 25.00 25,000.00 15.00 5.00 20.00 20,000.00 9.50 10.00 19.50 19,500.00 11.88 11,880.00 5.00 5.00 10.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 15.00 20.00 20,000.00

3 Allowance 1 LUMP 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

D1 Foundation Abatement 1 LUMP 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 No Bid 40,000.00 40,000.00 26,951.00 26,951.00 32,000.00 32,000.00 0.00 No Bid 14,000.00 14,000.00 0.00 0.00 54,400.00 54,400.00

Total Bid Amount - Base Bid and Alternate 125,000.00 Non-Resp. 164,643.00 133,681.00 150,092.50 Non-Resp. 113,800.00 No Bid 124,400.00

Proposal D2

Asbestos Abatement and Hazardous Material Removal

2a Floor Tile & Mastic – Black (Stairs to Apt) 25 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16.47 8.87 25.34 633.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 27.00 5.00 32.00 800.00 6.00 6.00 12.00 300.00

2b Floor Tile & Mastic – Black and Gray (Stairs to Apt) 35 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16.47 8.87 25.34 886.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18.00 4.50 22.50 787.50 6.00 6.00 12.00 420.00

2c Heavy Textured Plaster Ceiling (Stairs to Apt) 45 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 37.41 20.14 57.55 2,589.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 43.00 10.00 53.00 2,385.00 10.00 15.00 25.00 1,125.00

2d Linoleum Flooring – Beige Orange (Apt 201) 70 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16.47 8.87 25.34 1,773.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 17.00 5.00 22.00 1,540.00 10.00 15.00 25.00 1,750.00

2e Sink Bottom Coating (Apt 207) 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 360.30 194.00 554.30 554.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60.00 15.00 75.00 75.00 45.00 45.00 45.00

2f Duct Wrap 10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 24.22 13.04 37.26 372.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 60.00 210.00 2,100.00 10.00 15.00 25.00 250.00

2g Roof Flashing 300 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.86 4.24 12.10 3,630.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.00 2.00 10.00 3,000.00 10.00 10.00 20.00 6,000.00

2h Foundation Waterproofing 2,960 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2i
Universal Waste – Fluorescent Lamps, Ballasts, Emergency 

Light Batteries, Diesel Fuel, CFC Refrigerants, etc. as noted in 

Survey

1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,188.85 640.15 1,829.00 1,829.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 400.00 800.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 8,000.00 8,000.00

2 Allowances 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

Total Bid Amount - Base Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid 17,269.85 No Bid No Bid No Bid 16,887.50 22,890.00

Proposal D3 - Combined (D1 & D2)

1 Proposal D1 - Building Demolition 1 LUMP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60,000.00 16,730.00 76,730.00 76,730.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 40,000.00 40,000.00

1 Proposal D1 – Backfill 1,000 CY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15.00 5.00 20.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 15.00 20.00 20,000.00

2 Proposal D2 – Asbestos Abatement

2a. Floor Tile and Mastic – Black (Stairs to Apt) 25 SF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16.47 8.87 25.34 633.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 6.00 12.00 300.00

2b. Floor Tile and Mastic – Black & Gray (Stairs to Apt) 35 SF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16.47 8.87 25.34 886.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 6.00 12.00 420.00

2c. Heavy Texture Plaster Ceiling  (Stairs to Apt) 45 SF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 37.41 20.14 57.55 2,589.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 15.00 25.00 1,125.00

2d. Linoleum Flooring – Beige and Orange (Apt 201) 70 SF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16.47 8.87 25.34 1,773.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 15.00 25.00 1,750.00

2e. Sink Bottom Coating (Apt 207) 1 EA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 360.30 194.00 554.30 554.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 45.00 45.00 45.00

2f. Duct Wrap (Basement) 10 LF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 24.22 13.04 37.26 372.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 15.00 25.00 250.00

2g. Roof Flashing 300 SF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.86 4.24 12.10 3,630.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 10.00 20.00 6,000.00

2h
Universal Waste – Fluorescent Lamps, Ballasts, Emergency 

Light Batteries, Diesel Fuel, CFC Refrigerants, etc. as noted in 

Survey

1 LUMP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,188.85 640.15 1,829.00 1,829.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,000.00 8,000.00

1/2 Allowances 1 LUMP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 15,000.00

D3 Foundation Abatement 1 LUMP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 26,951.00 26,951.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 54,400.00 54,400.00

Total Bid Amount - Combined Base Bid and Alternate No Bid No Bid No Bid 150,950.85 No Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid 147,290.00


